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Making the dreams of the people of Sergipe come true

Founded in 1961
to be the Bank of Sergipe

TRADITIONAL

Almost 19,000 people have

benefitted from actions and projects
carried out by Instituto Banese. PRESENTE

Sponsorship of the Museum of
the People of Sergipe (Museu
da Gente Sergipana)

More than 570,000 active clients
hold Banese Cards.

Banese Card is accepted by over
48,000 merchants.

Almost 500 points of service represented
by 63 branches and presence in 75

First company in the Northeast MARKET municipalities.

regions to offer ATMs with online MODERN LEADER Market share of 41.1% in the

and envelop-free cash deposits.. commercial credit portfolio and
39.4% in time deposits*

*Sources: Brazilian Central Bank - BACEN
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Long-Lasting
Relationships

Over

1 million

clients

838,011

Individual clients

32,778

Legal enfity clients

570,000

Holders eligible to purchase

48,000
Banese Card-accredited
merchants
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Conventional Channels

63

Branches

193

Correspondents
in Brazil

492

Self-service
terminals

09

Points of
Service

Coverage of

100%

of Sergipe
municipalities




47

young

( apprentices
The people. ‘\
who make
Banese
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3Q2019 Balance Sheet (RS)

5.5bn

Total Assets

4.7bn

Total Funding

2.5bn

Total Credit

457.9m

Sales with
BANESE CARD




Main Figures

Financial
Total RevenueR$MM

Credit Revenue R$MM
Funding Costs

EBITDA R$MM

Net IncomeR$MM

2
O
~

1

9.30.2019
236.4

1.3%
26.7

19.4%
1.4%

Capital
Equity R$MM
Reference Equity R$MM

Basel Ratio

Operating

Total Assets REMM

Credit Operations R$MM

Commercial CreditR$MM

Commercial Credit - Individuals (etotal)
AA-A Loan Portfolio (% total)

Financial Investments R$MM

Total FundingR$MM

9.30.2019
380.9
375.3

11.7%
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A

9.30.2019
5,531
2,510
1,726

82.3%
60.6%
2,519
4,744
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Soundness recognized by the market

Risk Ratings
Fitch Rating
National Scale
Stable Outlook Long Term Short Term
A- (bra) F1(bra)

Moody'’s Investors Service

National Scale - Deposit Ratings
Stable Outlook Long Term Short Term |
Aa3 br BR-1
National Scale in local currency - Deposit Ratings
Negative Outlook Long Term Short Term
Ba2 Not Prime
Global Scale in foreign currency - Deposit Ratings |
Stable Outlook Long Term Short Term
Ba3 Not Prime
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Capital Market - BGIP3 and BGIP4

1.063.110

= Common Shares - 7.0%
Sergipe State 7.156.834
46,8%

Common Shares -
Free Float

= Preferred Shares-
Sergipe State

Preferred Shares -
Free Float

6.579.433
43,0%

Banese's ownership structure comprises 15.2
million shares.

Around 10% of total shares are outstanding, of
which 31% are common and 69% are preferred.
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